
McCracken County
Post Season Fast Pitch Softball Roster

School: McCracken County Region: 1 District: 2
Head Coach: Tony W Hayden Superintendent: Quin Sutton
Work Phone: 270-538-4190 Principal: Michael Ceglinski

FAX: 270-538-4301 Athletic Director: Kris Garrett
Mascot Name: Lady Mustangs Enrollment: 2028
School Colors: Crimson, Black, White Certified Athletic Trainer:

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Dale Connor
Assistant Coach: Lyne Dickey
Assistant Coach: John C Howard
Assistant Coach: David M Scheer
Assistant Coach: Jim Shoulders
Assistant Coach: Ashley Simmons
Assistant Coach (Statistician): Cory W Tilford
Assistant Coach: Sheri Tilford

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class

1 1 Emma Ballard 5' 5" OF
SS

Fresh.

Mary Beavers 5' 3" Fresh.
Maci Bynum 5' 3" Fresh.

13 13 Lindsey Carroll 5' 7" INF
P

Junior

20 20 Lexi Carter 5' 9" 1B Soph.
Madelyn Conley 5' 7" Fresh.

28 28 Erica Cope 5' 4" OF Junior
3 3 Alli Douglas 5' 3" OF Fresh.

42 42 Mackenzie Durbin 5' 6" 3B
C Soph.

Abigayle Duren 5' 6" 8th

17 17 Bailey Ellingsworth 5' 3" OF
2B

Junior

21 21 Kiersten Grimes 5' 3" 8th

23 23 Kalli Harris 5' 7"
1B
P
SS

Senior

10 10 Karlie Hatton 5' 5" OF Senior

12 12 Sydney Hayden 5' 7"
2B
OF Soph.

30 30 Madeline James 5' 3" OF Fresh.

18 18 Hannah Jones 5' 5" INF
OF Senior

11 11 Natalie Lang 5' 5" P
1B Fresh.

00 00 Lakyn Largent 5' 7" P
1B Junior

25 25 Elizabeth Lindsey 5' 5" C
3B Junior

4 4 Ashby Murt 5' 6" SS 8th
68 68 Ellie Neckel 5' 6" OF Junior

2 2 Emily Pace 5' 6" 2B
OF Soph.

9 9 Taylor Poindexter 5' 3" 2B
SS Senior

Sara Reed 5' 4" Fresh.
Hanna Scott 5' 7" 8th

22 22 Loren Shelton 5' 7" OF Fresh.

5 5 Abby Shoulders 5' 0"

2B
SS
OF
P

Junior

40 40 Gabbi Snow 5' 8" P Junior
Nelli Walker 5' 6" Fresh.

26 26 Jalyn Warren 5' 8" 3B
1B Junior
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McCracken County
Post Season Fast Pitch Softball Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
Emma Watson 5' 7" 8th
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McCracken County
Post Season Fast Pitch Softball Roster

School: McCracken County Region: 1 District: 2
Head Coach: Tony W Hayden Superintendent: Quin Sutton
Work Phone: 270-538-4190 Principal: Michael Ceglinski

FAX: 270-538-4301 Athletic Director: Kris Garrett
Mascot Name: Lady Mustangs Enrollment: 2028
School Colors: Crimson, Black, White Certified Athletic Trainer:

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Dale Connor
Assistant Coach: Lyne Dickey
Assistant Coach: John C Howard
Assistant Coach: David M Scheer
Assistant Coach: Jim Shoulders
Assistant Coach: Ashley Simmons
Assistant Coach (Statistician): Cory W Tilford
Assistant Coach: Sheri Tilford

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
Emma Watson 5' 7" 8th
Abigayle Duren 5' 6" 8th
Nelli Walker 5' 6" Fresh.
Sara Reed 5' 4" Fresh.
Madelyn Conley 5' 7" Fresh.
Mary Beavers 5' 3" Fresh.
Hanna Scott 5' 7" 8th
Maci Bynum 5' 3" Fresh.

00 00 Lakyn Largent 5' 7" P
1B Junior

1 1 Emma Ballard 5' 5" OF
SS Fresh.

2 2 Emily Pace 5' 6" 2B
OF Soph.

3 3 Alli Douglas 5' 3" OF Fresh.
4 4 Ashby Murt 5' 6" SS 8th

5 5 Abby Shoulders 5' 0"

2B
SS
OF
P

Junior

9 9 Taylor Poindexter 5' 3"
2B
SS Senior

10 10 Karlie Hatton 5' 5" OF Senior

11 11 Natalie Lang 5' 5" P
1B Fresh.

12 12 Sydney Hayden 5' 7" 2B
OF Soph.

13 13 Lindsey Carroll 5' 7" INF
P Junior

17 17 Bailey Ellingsworth 5' 3" OF
2B Junior

18 18 Hannah Jones 5' 5" INF
OF Senior

20 20 Lexi Carter 5' 9" 1B Soph.
21 21 Kiersten Grimes 5' 3" 8th
22 22 Loren Shelton 5' 7" OF Fresh.

23 23 Kalli Harris 5' 7"
1B
P
SS

Senior

25 25 Elizabeth Lindsey 5' 5" C
3B Junior

26 26 Jalyn Warren 5' 8" 3B
1B Junior

28 28 Erica Cope 5' 4" OF Junior
30 30 Madeline James 5' 3" OF Fresh.
40 40 Gabbi Snow 5' 8" P Junior

42 42 Mackenzie Durbin 5' 6" 3B
C Soph.
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McCracken County
Post Season Fast Pitch Softball Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
68 68 Ellie Neckel 5' 6" OF Junior
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